# ETAS ID: TM567169

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lencore Acoustics Corp.		03/10/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emmis QOZ Business, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Monument Circle, Suite 700	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2932403	E-SOUND	
Registration Number:	2905767	INDEPAGE	
Registration Number:	3639041	SPECTRA I.NET	
Registration Number:	3598368	WHERE THINKING GETS INSTALLED	
Registration Number:	3598369	THE INTELLIGENT SOUND MASKING NETWORK	
Registration Number:	4667836	SPECTRA TANGENT	
Registration Number:	4777411	SPECTRA EMERALD	
Registration Number:	5115320	GREEN SOUND	
Registration Number:	5487891	LENGO	
Registration Number:	2511392	A GREAT SOUND MAKES NO NOISE	
Registration Number:	2164414	SPECTRA	
Registration Number:	2557878	LENCORE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3179575011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3173992811

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel E. Tragesser

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania St., Suite 2400

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0903 900540376

Address Line 4: India	Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel E. Tragesser	
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Tragesser/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Lencore Acoustics Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

between

EMMIS QOZ BUSINESS, LLC

and

LENCORE ACOUSTICS CORPORATION

dated as of

March 10, 2020

### TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), dated as of March 10, 2020, is entered into between EMMIS QOZ BUSINESS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Purchaser"), and Lencore Acoustics Corporation, a New York corporation ("Seller").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the registered trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations set forth in Appendix A and the unregistered trademarks set forth in Appendix B (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the unregistered trade names set forth in Appendix C (collectively, the "Assigned Trade Names");

WHEREAS Purchaser desires to acquire from Seller and Seller has agreed to assign and transfer unto Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the Assigned Trade Names, together with all rights related thereto and with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Seller hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Purchaser, free and clear of all pledges, security interests, liens, charges, encumbrances, equities, claims, options or limitations of any kind, all of Seller's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks and the Assigned Trade Names, including all common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all applications for registration, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that currently exist, including the U.S. Trademark Registrations identified in Appendix A and all renewals thereof, or that may hereafter be secured under the laws of the United States and in any other jurisdiction, including any and all Convention and Treaty rights, such as rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Seller shall cooperate with the Purchaser, and execute, acknowledge and deliver to Purchaser, at Purchaser's reasonable request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Purchaser's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.
- 3. Seller hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Seller and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Purchaser.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

By: Jona De De
By: one the
Name: Jonathan S. Leonard
Title: Authorized Officer
EMMIS QOZ BUSINESS, LLC
By:
Name: J. Scott Enright

Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u>

LENCORE ACOUSTICS CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

# By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_\_ EMMIS QOZ BUSINESS, LLC By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Title: Executive Vice President

LENCORE ACOUSTICS CORPORATION

# APPENDIX A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Record owner	Jurisdiction where issued, registered, or filed	Registration, or application serial number	Current status
E-SOUND	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	2,932,403	Registered
INDEPAGE	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	2,905,767	Registered
SPECTRA I.NET	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	3,639,041	Registered
WHERE THINKING GETS INSTALLED	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	3,598,368	Registered
THE INTELLIGENT SOUND MASKING NETWORK	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	3,598,369	Registered
SPECTRA TANGENT	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	4,667,836	Registered
SPECTRA EMERALD	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	4,777,411	Registered
GREEN SOUND	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	5,115,320	Registered
LENGO	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	5,487,891	Registered
A GREAT SOUND MAKES NO NOISE	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	2,511,392	Registered
SPECTRA	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	2,164,414	Registered
LENCORE	Lencore Acoustics Corp.	United States	2,557,878	Registered

2538-1004 / 1585413.2 A-1

**RECORDED: 03/16/2020**